

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1104 OF 2004

CHANDRAKANT KRISHNARAO AMBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1104 OF 2004

CHANDRAKANT KRISHNARAO AMBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against  
the impugned judgment of the High Court of Bombay dated  
23rd/25th March, 2004.

On the facts of the case, while we uphold the conviction of the appellant, we reduce the sentence to the sentence already undergone by the appellant.

By order dated 26.07.2004 this Court has granted interim bail to the appellant. His bail bonds are discharged.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 08, 2010.